

# Abstract of cost

7

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ① clearing & grubbing road (and do)                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 0.195 hect                                                            | P-①                           |    |    |    |                  |
| item-① @ Rs 76926.08 =                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 15001 =       |
| ② const. of subgrade & earthen shoulder do                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| A) For 1000 m lead                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 468 m <sup>3</sup>                                                    | P-①                           |    |    |    |                  |
| item 2(A) @ Rs 173.812                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 81202 =       |
| B) For 1000 m lead                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 117 m <sup>3</sup>                                                    | P-①                           |    |    |    |                  |
| item 2(B)                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 264.72 =                                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs 30972 =       |
| ③ const. of granular subbase do                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 98.85 m <sup>3</sup>                                                  | P-②                           |    |    |    |                  |
| item-③ @ Rs 1771.08                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 175074 =      |
|                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 175071 =      |
| ④ WBM gr-II Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates do |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 45.38 m <sup>3</sup>                                                  | P-③                           |    |    |    |                  |
| item-④ @ Rs 3307.52 =                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 150095 =      |

Continuation



| Particulars                                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ⑤ WBM gr-III                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Providing, laying, spreading & compacting stone aggregates |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 86.01 m <sup>3</sup> P-④                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item-⑤ @ Rs 3293.19 =                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 283247 =      |
| ⑥ Prime coat                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 1146.80 m <sup>2</sup> P-④                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item-⑥ @ Rs 57.26 =                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 65666 =       |
| ⑦ Tack coat                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 4923.75 m <sup>2</sup>                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P-⑤ item-⑦                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 19.67 =                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs 96850 =       |
| ⑧ SDBC                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Providing and laying semidense bituminous concrete — do    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| amt = 123.099 m <sup>3</sup>                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P-⑤ item-⑧                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 12103.40 =                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1489923       |
|                                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1489916 =     |
| Total Rs                                                   |                               |    |    |    | 2388020 =        |
| Add C/T-10% (F)                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 429844 =      |
| Add Labour class 1% (F)                                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 23880 =       |
| Add Saigniorage fee (F)                                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 35218 =       |
| C/O Total Rs                                               |                               |    |    |    | 2876962 =        |

Continuation

## Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                          | Details of actual measurement |    |                                |    | Contents of area          |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|--------------------------------|----|---------------------------|
|                                      | No.                           | L. | B.                             | D. |                           |
|                                      |                               |    | B/F                            | Rs | 2876962=                  |
|                                      |                               |    | Total                          | Rs | 2876962=                  |
| less 15% below as per agreement      |                               |    | (-) Rs                         |    | 431544=                   |
|                                      |                               |    | Total                          | Rs | 2445418=                  |
| <del>G Singh</del><br>03/10/24<br>JE |                               |    | <del>Q</del><br>31/10/24<br>of |    | <del>cel</del><br>8/11/24 |

we are not  
give any  
agreement is given by a man

Allocation

Letter N. 103 WED dt 1/10/24 Rs 2984582=

10

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars               | Details of actual measurement |              |    |         | Contents of area |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----|---------|------------------|
|                           | No.                           | L.           | B. | D.      |                  |
|                           |                               | MEMO         |    |         |                  |
|                           |                               | 1st A/c Bill |    |         |                  |
| Total value of work done- |                               |              |    |         | 2445418-         |
| Less S.P. Pay-            |                               |              |    |         | Nil              |
|                           |                               |              |    |         | 2445418=         |
|                           |                               |              |    |         |                  |
|                           |                               |              |    | SD      | 122271-          |
|                           |                               |              |    | 9/179x  | 24454-           |
|                           |                               |              |    | 2/108   | 24454-           |
|                           |                               |              |    | C/15T   | 24454-           |
|                           |                               |              |    | S/15T   | 24454-           |
|                           |                               |              |    | Rat     | 89699-           |
|                           |                               |              |    | SF      | 35218-           |
|                           |                               |              |    | Bachque | 2100414-         |
|                           |                               |              |    |         | 2445418=         |

Passed by Rs 2445418:- Twenty-  
- four lakh forty five thousand -  
- four hundred eighteen only.

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Tekari

Paid by  
8/10/24

V.N. 1 dt 8/10/24



# 2nd and final bill

11

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work - 2054-Lakhiyakh,<br>Petrol pump, Tola to<br>Bhagwanpur (VR 54) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Pankaj Kumar Suman                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement no - 2 MBD/3054 MR NMP-18<br>of 2024-25                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of start of work - 12/06/24                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion - 11/03/25                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual completion date - 28/10/24                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | 28/10/24         |

## Measurement

### ① Kilometer stone

(i) km stone — cent = 1 No.

(ii) 200 m stone — cent = 7 No.

### ② Supply and providing

NP 300 mm dia

hume pipe do

4X 3X 2.50 = 30 m

### ③ Direction and place identification

sign — do —

2X 1.20 X 0.80 = 1.92 m<sup>2</sup>

### ④ Providing and fixing of

retro-reflectors

cautionary — do —

(i) 600 mm equilateral

triangle — do — cent = 11 No.

(ii) 600 mm circular

beared — do — cent = 2 No.

(iii) 600 mm X 450 mm rectangular

Continuation cent = 3 No.

(iv) 900 mm side octagon = 1 No.



| Particulars                                                                       | Details of actual measurement |             |               |       | Contents of area     |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-------|----------------------|
|                                                                                   | No.                           | L.          | B.            | D.    |                      |
| (5) Planting of trees by the road side — do —                                     |                               |             |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               |             |               | ont = | 65 No.               |
| (6) Road marking on BT surface — do —                                             |                               |             |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               | 2 X 1300 X  | 0.10 =        |       | 260 m <sup>2</sup>   |
| (7) Road marking on C.C. portion — do —                                           |                               |             |               |       |                      |
| (7) Providing & fixing of typical masonry informatory sign board with logo — do — |                               |             |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               |             |               | ont = | 2 No.                |
| (8) Brick masonry work in cement mortar                                           |                               |             |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               | do          |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               | 4 X 4.70 X  | 0.40 X 0.60 = |       | 4.512 m <sup>3</sup> |
| (9) Plastering with cement mortar on brickwork                                    |                               |             |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               | do          |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               | 8 X 6.15 X  | 0.60 =        |       | 29.52 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                                                                   |                               | 4 X 6.15 X  | 0.40 =        |       | 9.84 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                                                                   |                               | 8 X 0.40 X  | 0.60 =        |       | 1.92 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                                                                   |                               | 12 X 4.60 X | 0.60 =        |       | 33.12 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                                                                   |                               | 6 X 4.60 X  | 0.40 =        |       | 11.04 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                                                                   |                               | 12 X 0.40 X | 0.60 =        |       | 1.44 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                                                                   |                               |             |               |       | 2.88 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                                                                   |                               |             |               |       | 86.84 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                                                                   |                               |             |               |       | 88.28 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                                                                   |                               |             |               |       | 88.32 m <sup>2</sup> |
| (10) Painting two coats on concrete surface                                       |                               |             |               |       |                      |
|                                                                                   |                               | do          |               |       |                      |
| Area same as                                                                      |                               |             |               |       |                      |

Continuation

area used

